Rev. 10/20/00
                SPX1117
800mA Low Dropout Regulator
FEATURES                             APPLICATIONS
• Guaranteed 800mA Output • Portable/ Palm Top / Notebook Computers
• Three Terminal Adjustable Or Fixed 1.5V, 2.5V, 3V, 3.3V & 5V • Battery Chargers
• Very Low Quiescent Current  • Disk Drives
• Low Dropout Voltage Of 1.2 Volts At Full Load • Portable Consumer Equipment

Rev. 10/20/00
                                                                                           SPX1117
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering No. Precision Output Voltages Packages
SPX1117U 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1117U-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1117U-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1117U-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1117U-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1117U-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1117T 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1117T-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1117T-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1117T-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1117T-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1117T-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1117M3 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-223
SPX1117M3-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-223
SPX1117M3-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-223
SPX1117M3-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-223
SPX1117M3-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-223
SPX1117M3-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-223
SPX1117S 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1117S-1.5 1% 1.5V 8 Lead SOIC
SPX1117S-2.5 1% 2.5V 8 Lead SOIC
SPX1117S-3.0 1% 3.0V 8 Lead SOIC
SPX1117S-3.3 1% 3.3V 8 Lead SOIC
SPX1117S-5.0 1% 5.0V 8 Lead SOIC
SPX1117R 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1117R-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1117R-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1117R-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1117R-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1117R-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-252
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and Main Offices:
22 Linnell Circle